Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee Recommendations
Maria Tooley, Finance Director

D. Ordinance O-2026-01, Proposed ordinance for the issuance and sale of 
City of Simpsonville, South Carolina Sewer System Revenue Refunding Bond, 
Series 2026 not exceeding six-million seven-hundred fifty-thousand dollars 
($6,750,000.00) and other matters relating thereto
Tee Coker, City Administrator

E. Citizens Academy
Sherry Roche, Councilmember Ward 4 (continued on Page 2) 

(continued from Page 1) 

F. Reopening of Hunter Street to Through Traffic
Chad O’Rear, Councilmember Ward 1

[...]

Municipal Advisor and bond counsel, select the best proposal within Council-approved 
limits, and proceed to closing documentation and execution. 

ORDINANCE NO. 2026-01 

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF A NOT EXCEEDING SIX 
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($6,750,000) CITY OF 
SIMPSONVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA SEWER SYSTEM REVENUE REFUNDING BOND, 
SERIES 2026 AND OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO. 

SERIES ORDINANCE 
Enacted March 10, 2026  

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SIMPSONVILLE, SOUTH